STATE OF NEW MEXICO $\omega \omega \omega \omega \omega \omega \omega \omega$ COUNTIES OF DOÑA ANA AND OTERO **GADSDEN INDEPENDENT** SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16

CEDTIFICATE OF FILING OF AMENDED DESOLUTION

AND PROCLAMATION OF SPECIAL ELECTION	
The undersigned duly qualified Superintendent of School Independent School District No. 16 ("District"), in the Counties of I and the State of New Mexico, does hereby certify that a properly of Amended Resolution and Proclamation of Special School Bond E Public School Capital Improvements Tax Election ("Amende Proclamation of Special Election"), duly adopted by the Board District on November 9, 2017, was filed with the Doña Ana County day of November, 2017, and that such filing preceded to Resolution and Proclamation of Special Election.	Doña Ana and Otero executed copy of the Election and Special ed Resolution and of Education of the County Clerk on the
Superintendent	
The Resolution and Proclamation of Special Election was file County Clerk (the County Clerk of Record and proper filing officer the date set forth above in this Certificate.	
By: Doña Ana Cou	nty Clerk

[Seal of the County Clerk]